BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
TELEPHONE SETS—F-58555
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, CONNECTIONSr
1. GENERAL
SECTION 502-690-101
Issue 1, October 1970
AT&TCo Standard

Fig. 2—F-58555 Telephone Setr Interior View
2. IDENTIFICATION
Ordering Guide
Fig. l—F-58555 Telephone Set
1.02 It is equipped with a F-,58.553 dial which
contains a manual KC 12-button TOUCH-TONE n
dial, ~x~larity guard, and reed switch card reader,
1.03 This set is similar to the ‘2662.A1 telephone
set and may be used to fill the demand for
:i car(] dialer that will provide extended life in high
usagd a~)plications,
2.01
2.02
Basic Telephone Set:
Set, Telephone, F-.58555-*
Replaceable Common Components:
.Card, Set, 840360564 (20 cards)
gCord, Mounting, D50K-*
●Dial, F-58553
●Faceplate (see Table A)
gKey, 599.4 or 657A
.P-13E363 Card Index Set (9 cards)
●P-24E474 Retainer Card
c .Amcr]can Telephr)ne and Telegraph Company, 197(J
Printed m L’.S..L Page 1
SECTION 502-690-101
●P-44E129 Designation Strip ●ealed reed contacts
.P-82BO* Housing Assembly ●Reject button, releases card without dialing,
releases call bar for manual dialing when
card is stuck●Ringer, MIA
●Set, Hand, G3A4*t ●Polarity guard for end-to-end signaling
* Add appropriate color suffix, see Table A. ●Expanded line switch for use with 3-type
speakerphone
“~Same as G3AR handset, 4 indicates length
of handset cord. ●Key telephone system use 1A, lA1, or 1A2
●AC buzzer (optional)
TABLE A
Application
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
2.05 This set can be used on CO, PBX line circuits,
and 1A, lA1, or 1A2 key telephone systems.I COLOR I SUFFIX I COORDINATED I FACEPWTE
COLOR PIECE PART I
I Black ] -03 I Charcoal \ 840171706 I
3. INSTALLATION AND CONNECTIONSI Ivory I -50 j Muted Ivory ] 840171805 I
I Green ] -51 I Lt. GreerI I 840171714 ]
3.01 Install the F-58555 telephone sets in accordance
with standard practices for desk-type, 6-button
key telephone sets. Refer to appropriate connection
figures and tables for connections and wiring options.
Red -53 Muted Red 840171691
Yellow -56 Lt Yellow 840171722
White -58 Lt Gray 840171730
Rose Pink -59 Muted Pink 840171’748 3.o2 One sheet of perforated blank designation
strips (P-44 E129) is supplied with each set.
Remove faceplate (4.04) and install strip at key
location.
Lt Beige -60 Muted Beige 840171755
Lt Gray -61 Charcoal 840171706 ‘
\
Aqua Blue -62 Muted Blue 840171763
Turquoise -64 Muted Turq 840171771
Optional Features
I I I I 1
3.03 Buzzer: A KS-20419L1 (10 volt AC only)
buzzer (ordered separately) may be used in
this set as an auxiliary signal. This is an insulated
buzzer and may be mounted in any convenient
location with a single screw. Space limitations do
not permit use of a KS-8109 type buzzer.
2.03 Optional Apparatus or EQw”pment (odered
separately):
●Buzzer, KS-20419L1
3.04 Speakerphone: When speakerphone is
required, make the necessary lead connections
in accordance with Table B. Refer to appropriate
connection figure for mounting cord lead connections
to 66-type connecting block.
Design Features
2.04 Features of this set are:
●Slot for smaller size cards with rectangular
holes 3.o5 Signaling: To convert pickup keys from
(locking) to (nonlocking) remove the P-1OE837
screw from the key plunger at the key being
converted, and refer to Table C for key lead
connections.
.Manual 12-button TOUCH-TONE dial
●Roller card feelers
Page 2
3.06 Station Busy Lamp: Connections for this
feature are shown in Fig. 6 for 1A KTS
and Fig. 7 for lA1 or 1A2 KTS.
3.07 I Hold: This feature can be provided for
lA1 and 1A2 KTS only, Fig. 7 provides the
necessary connections.
Card Size
3.08 The card slot of the F-58553 dial will accept
only the smaller size cards with rectangular
holes (2-1/8 by 3-3/8 inch). These cards are slightly
smaller in size than the cards used with 2662-type
card dialers. Either the punchable card supplied
with the set or prepunched cards (KS-20640) furnished
by the customer may be used. Cards for this new
dialer are not interchangeable with cards used with
earlier model card dialers.
1SS 1, SECTION 502-690-101
(6) If a stop is punched after the last telephone
number digit, the R bar must be operated